FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-28-2000



101277022

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
OPR/FINANCE PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreemen	t	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY	Other S. Government by U.S. Government Agence rental File Se	cies) ecret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta		
Name (line 1) PRECISION DISPENSER, IN	C.		Month Day Year 12 15 1999	
Name (line 2) a Florida corporation Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)]	
Receiving Party Name (line 1) dispensersystems.com, Inc.	Mark if a	additional names of receiv	If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2) a Florida corporation			_J is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 4 Aviator Way			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Ormond Beach	Florida State/Country	32174 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddrocc	first Receiving Party only	-	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
8/2000 DMGUYEN 00000019 5810208 \	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:581 40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0625

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address Area Code and T	elephone Number (407) 244-1129
Name James H. F	Beusse		
Address (line 1) Holland &	Knight LLP		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1	526		
Address (line 3) Orlando, F	L 32802-1526		
Address (line 4)			
	otal number of pages of the attached any attachments.	conveyance document	# 3
Application Number(s			onal numbers attached
	cation Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT		• • •
Patent Applicat		Patent Nu	mber(s)
	[5,81	0,208	
	ether with a new Patent Application, enter the	date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year
signed by the first named execut	ing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Tr			
Enter PCT applic	cation number PCT	PCT	PCT
• •	plication Number PCT	PCT	PCT
has not been as			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of prope	rties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Lister	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Depos	it Account	
(Enter for payment by dep	oosit account or if additional fees can be charge Deposit Account Numl	ed to the account.) Der: #	
	Authorization to charg	e additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement and Signatu	ire		
To the best of my k	nowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and o	correct and any
attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.	Charges to deposit acc	ount are authorized, as
indicated herein.			
			January 18, 2000
JAMES H. BEUSSE	THE	Tro.	Date
Name of Person S	igning // Signat	ui e	Dale
	y v		

PATENT REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, PRECISION DISPENSER, INC. of Ormond Beach, Florida, is the Assignee of record of U.S. Patent No. 5,810,208 issued Sep. 22, 1998 and entitled

ELECTRICALLY POWERED PUMPING SYSTEM hereafter referred to as the Patent,

Whereas, dispensersystems.com, Inc., a Florida corporation, whose post office address is 4 Aviator Way, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the Patent; and

Whereas, dispensersystems.com, Inc. has acquired, effective August 1, 1999, all of the outstanding assets of Precision Dispenser, Inc. from The Commerce Bank and now wishes to confirm in writing the prior assignment of the Patent to dispensersystems.com, Inc.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, Precision Dispenser, Inc., by these presents does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer unto dispensersystems.com, Inc. the full and exclusive right to the Patent.

Executed this day of _____, 1999.

Precision Dispenser, Inc.

James R. Peacock, Sr., President

State of Florida County of Value 1

Before me personally appeared said James R. Peacock, Sr., President of

Precision Dispenser, Inc. and acknowledged

the foregoing instrument to be his free act

and deed this 14 day of __ 1999.

Notar\ Public

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

Seal

My Commission CC598511

ORL1 #520 F79 v1

PATENT REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0627